

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE SW REG. STP SWRT(2)

CONTRACT ID : 14F193  
 CALL ORDER : 001  
 CONTRACT TIME : 06/15/20 COMPLETION DATE

CONTRACT DESCRIPTION :  
 STATEWIDE SW REGION STP SWRT (2) - THE DELAWARE AND HUDSON RAIL TRAIL IS A RECREATIONAL TRAIL IN THE SOUTHWESTERN PART OF VERMONT. THERE ARE 2 SEGMENTS OF THE RAIL TRAIL REFERRED TO AS THE SOUTHERN SEGMENT AND THE NORTHERN SEGMENT. THE 2 SEGMENTS ARE NOT CONTIGUOUS AS A PORTION OF THE OLD RAIL LINE ENTERS NEW YORK STATE. THE SOUTHERN SEGMENT IS LOCATED IN RUPERT AND PAWLET, BEGINNING AT THE NEW YORK STATE LINE APPROXIMATELY 0.48 MILE SOUTH OF THE TRAIL'S INTERSECTION WITH HEBRON CROSS ROAD IN RUPERT AND ENDING AT THE NEW YORK STATE LINE APPROXIMATELY 0.11 MILE NORTH OF THE TRAIL'S INTERSECTION WITH EGG STREET IN PAWLET. THE NORTHERN SEGMENT IS LOCATED IN POULTNEY AND CASTLETON, BEGINNING AT THE NEW YORK STATE LINE APPROXIMATELY 1.71 MILES SOUTH OF THE TRAIL'S INTERSECTION WITH BENTLEY AVENUE IN POULTNEY AND ENDING AT THE TRAIL'S INTERSECTION WITH MAIN STREET IN CASTLETON.

TOWN(S) : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE TOWN PROJECTS  
 COUNTY : STATEWIDE/MULTIPLE COUNTIES  
 DISTRICT : D01

WORK TO BE PERFORMED UNDER THIS PROJECT INCLUDES RESURFACING THE RAIL TRAIL WITH AN AGGREGATE SURFACE, CLEARING TREES AND BRUSH ALONG THE TRAIL, AND INSTALLING INTERPRETIVE SIGNING THAT ADDRESSES NATURAL RESOURCES AND HISTORICAL RESOURCES RELATED TO THE CORRIDOR.

RANK		VENDOR NO./NAME		TOTAL BID	% OVER LOW BID
1	110909410510	MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		\$ 1,056,762.99	100.0000%
=====					
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
SECTION 0001 EROSION CONTROL					
0005 201.11	2.250 ACRE	15688.89000	35300.00		
CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS					
0010 201.15	7.000 EACH	908.58000	6360.06		
REMOVING MEDIUM TREES					
0015 201.20	2.000 EACH	623.00000	1246.00		
REMOVING MEDIUM STUMPS					
0020 201.30	8.500 ACRE	11982.36000	101850.06		
THINNING AND TRIMMING					

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 08/23/19 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/23/19  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 2

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE SW REG. STP SWRT(2)

CONTRACT ID : 14F193

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT				( 1 ) 110909410510	( )	( )		
ITEM DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY		MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
							UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0025	203.15	280.000	CY	20.06000	5616.80			
COMMON EXCAVATION								
0030	203.32	10.000	CY	149.17000	1491.70			
GRANULAR BORROW								
0035	204.22	1.000	CY	75.00000	75.00			
TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)								
0040	301.15	240.000	CY	32.20000	7728.00			
SUBBASE OF GRAVEL								
0045	401.10	40.000	CY	51.27000	2050.80			
AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE								
0050	613.11	5.000	CY	500.45000	2502.25			
STONE FILL, TYPE II								
0055	618.10	36.000	SY	95.14000	3425.04			
PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK, 5 INCH								
0060	618.30	56.000	SF	58.44000	3272.64			
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE								
0065	619.14	1.000	EACH	1512.50000	1512.50			
BOLLARDS								
0070	620.55	210.000	LF	14.28000	2998.80			
REMOVAL OF EXISTING FENCE								
0075	631.10		LUMP	8250.00000	8250.00			
FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS								
0080	631.16		LUMP	1000.00000	1000.00			
TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE								
0085	631.26	3000.000	DL	1.00000	3000.00			
FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)								
0090	635.11		LUMP	160766.26000	160766.26			
MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION								
0095	641.11		LUMP	39375.00000	39375.00			
TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE								
0100	651.15	1150.000	LB	5.41000	6221.50			
SEED								
0105	651.18	4700.000	LB	1.07000	5029.00			
FERTILIZER								
0110	651.20	19.000	TON	700.48000	13309.12			
AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE								
0115	651.35	2525.000	CY	77.92000	196748.00			
TOPSOIL								
0120	653.01		LUMP	5435.00000	5435.00			
EPSC PLAN								

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 08/23/19 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/23/19  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 3

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE SW REG. STP SWRT(2)

CONTRACT ID : 14F193

LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT		( 1 ) 110909410510		( )		( )	
ITEM DESCRIPTION		MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.					
QUANTITY		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
40.000	HR	69.88000	2795.20				
MONITORING EPSC PLAN							
1.000	LU	1000.00000	1000.00				
MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)							
19.000	TON	866.25000	16458.75				
HAY MULCH							
25.000	SY	15.22000	380.50				
ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I							
700.000	CY	36.29000	25403.00				
STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE							
3.000	EACH	357.55000	1072.65				
INLET PROTECTION DEVICE, TYPE I							
2000.000	LF	4.89000	9780.00				
SILT FENCE, TYPE I							
4000.000	LF	5.78000	23120.00				
SILT FENCE, TYPE II							
5000.000	LF	1.36000	6800.00				
PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE							
1.000	EACH	1803.50000	1803.50				
DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER X FREEMANII 'AUTUMN BLAZE MAPLE')							
	LUMP	2569.86000	2569.86				
TREE PROTECTION							
24.000	SF	19.80000	475.20				
TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A							
255.000	LF	11.00000	2805.00				
SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR							
20.000	EACH	16.50000	330.00				
REMOVING SIGNS							
20.000	EACH	27.50000	550.00				
RESETTING SIGNS							
15.000	EACH	143.00000	2145.00				
DELINEATOR WITH FLEXIBLE POST							
5100.000	CY	59.58000	303858.00				
SPECIAL PROVISION (AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE, TRAIL)							
2.000	EACH	1897.50000	3795.00				
SPECIAL PROVISION (COLLAPSIBLE HINGED BOLLARD)							
5.000	EACH	3373.64000	16868.20				
SPECIAL PROVISION (INTERPRETIVE PANEL)							

VERMONT AGENCY OF TRANSPORTATION  
 LETTING DATE : 08/23/19 11:00 A.M.  
 RESULTS OF BIDS

RUN DATE : 08/23/19  
 CALL : 001 PAGE : 4

PROJECT(S) : STATEWIDE SW REG. STP SWRT(2)

CONTRACT ID : 14F193

		( 1 ) 110909410510	( )	( )
		MARKOWSKI EXCAVATING, INC.		
LINE NO / ITEM CODE / ALT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
0220 900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (TRAIL GATE)	1.000 EACH	9955.00000	9955.00
0225 900.640	SPECIAL PROVISION (SPLIT RAIL FENCE)	1460.000 LF	7.01000	10234.60
SECTION TOTALS			\$ 1,056,762.99	\$
COMMON ITEMS TOTAL			\$ 1,056,762.99	\$
CONTRACT TOTALS (LOW COST)			\$ 1,056,762.99	\$